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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08
P309763
TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1808-918-20)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

24FCZ2-70HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CP250-W2A-U-3500K

2'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE, HIGH EFFICIENCY RND PERF. LENS, 0.250"
POLYCARB SHEET

(336) 3500K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER
Sample No.  Condition
AS-5443-1 Good
AS-5443-2 Good
AS-5443-3 Good
AS-5443-4 Good
AS-5443-5 Good
AS-5443-6 Good
AS-5443-7 Good

Description

WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
REFLECTOR

DRIVER

UPPER MODULE

LENS

DRIVER 2

TRIM RING

N/A

4433.0 lumens

N/A

76.4 lumens/watt
1.24/13/1.4

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

58
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo Co OP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P309763

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-70HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CP250-W2A-U-3500K

0% Up

100% Dn

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°
1,440 ¢d 170 160°
150°
140°
1,080cd
130°
720 cd 120°
110°
360 cd
100°
90°
g 80°
LA
{ o
i :
b ;
\ | ! 60°
! {
\\‘\ 50°
40°

30°

———0°-180° — — -45°225°  -----o- 90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P309763

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-70HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CP250-W2A-U-3500K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O

=
o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 101 96 93
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 68 59 52 79 67 59 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39
63 50 41 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1935 1935 1935
1938 1930 1938
1932 1930 1942
1921 1926 1944
1908 1921 1948
1885 1912 1951
1863 1906 1958
1832 1896 1960
1799 1884 1979
1759 1882 2009
1702 1880 2063
1641 1894 2137
1548 1923 2232
1430 1968 2358
1249 2037 2511
1013 2142 2595
748 2100 2100
573 1547 1748

85°

20
50
50

111
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29

@cC
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102
89
77
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48
42

34
31
29

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

10

102
84
70
58
50

38
33
30
27
24

20

100
82
67
56
48
41
36
31
28
25
23

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

4 0f 6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P309763
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-70HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CP250-W2A-U-3500K

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 136.2 3.1 0° 1438 1438 1438 1438 1438

10°-20° 391.3 8.8 5° 1435 1435 1429 1435 1435 136
20°-30° 595.6 13.4 15° 1379 1381 1383 1396 1396 389
30°-40° 7233 16.3 25° 1269 1277 1288 1310 1314 586
40°-50° 764.1 17.2 35° 1115 1128 1154 1184 1193 698
50°-60° 721.0 16.3 45° 924 943 989 1037 1056 712
60°-70° 599.5 13.5 55° 700 729 807 883 911 623
70°-80° 394.4 8.9 65° 449 501 618 709 740 444
80°-90° 107.5 2.4 75° 195 284 412 488 499 210
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 37 82 100 111 113 45
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1123.2 25.3

0°-40° 1846.4 41.7

0°-60° 3331.6 75.2

0°-90° 4433.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4433.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P309763

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-70HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CP250-W2A-U-3500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1438.3 1438.3 1438.3 1438.3 1438.3
1440.1 1438.3  1430.9 1438.3 14383
1434.6 1434.6 1429.0 1434.6 14346
1425.3 1425.3 1421.6  1429.0 1429.0
1414.2 1414.2 1412.3 1421.6 14216
1397.5 1399.3 1397.5 1408.6  1408.6
1378.9 1380.8 1382.6  1395.6 1395.6
1354.8 1358.5 1362.2 1377.0 1378.9
1332.5 13344  1341.8 13585 1360.3
1302.8 1308.4  1317.7 13344  1339.9
1269.4 1276.8 1288.0 1310.2 1313.9
1237.9 1243.4  1258.3 1282.4  1289.8
1198.9 1208.2 1226.7 1250.8  1260.1
1161.8 1171.0 11933 1219.3 1226.7
11154 1128.4 11543 1184.0 1193.3
1070.8 1083.8 11154 1148.8  1159.9
1024.4 1039.3 1072.7  1111.7 1126.5
974.3 994.7 10319 1074.5 1091.2
924.2 942.8 989.2 1037.4  1056.0
870.4 892.7 942.8 1000.3 1022.6
812.9 840.7 898.2 961.3 985.5
755.3 786.9 851.8 922.4 948.3
699.7 729.4 807.3 883.4 911.2
638.4 675.5 760.9 842.6 870.4
575.3 616.1 714.5 799.9 829.6
512.2 558.6 670.0 755.3 786.9
449.1 501.1 618.0 708.9 740.5
387.9 445.4 569.7 660.7 692.2
317.4 389.7 517.8 606.9 638.4
252.4 335.9 467.7 551.2 579.0
194.9 283.9 412.0 488.1 499.2
142.9 232.0 354.5 380.5 382.3
96.5 185.6 271.0 267.2 271.0
63.1 139.2 170.7 191.2 193.0
37.1 81.7 100.2 111.4 113.2
18.6 27.8 353 37.1 40.8
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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